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President's Message 
Jeff Rozelle, CRB

Fellow ISPE Midwest Chapter Members,

With the election results in for the new Officers and Board for the Midwest ISPE Chapter, I would like to extend my 
congratulations to the great team of people that will be serving the Midwest Chapter over the next year.  Thank you to 
everybody that took the time to cast the votes and support for these good people as well as for everybody that has 
supported and trusted me during my tenure with the leadership team.  As Past President, I  will continue to support and 
represent the Midwest Chapter as I have over the last 18 years and offer assistance to the new leadership team.  Please 
welcome and help me congratulate the new Officers for the Midwest Chapter:

Tim Alsin, President 
Beth Brock, Vice President
Mike Glasker, Treasurer
Tiffany Coleman, Secretary
Jeff Rozelle, Past President

These Officers will be supported by existing and new Board Members including:

Brian Beck, Zoetis 
Gary Kaplan, CRB 
Kyle Nordstrom, ProPharma Group 
Vickie Norton, T&C Stainless 
Ben Schroeder, GSK 
Jeremy Wynn, Paul Mueller Company 
Lindsey Daniel, CRB 
Tim Jost, ProPharma Group 
Daniel Lacy, McCown Gordon 
Eric Danielson, JE Dunn

Thank you to those that have volunteered to help encourage involvement and grow the ISPE Midwest Chapter through 
providing educational content and networking opportunities across our region.  Without these volunteers and those that 
continue to sponsor the Chapter, we would not be where we are today and I personally appreciate all of the opportunities 
that being part of this Chapter and organization has offered me!   

Thank you for the giving me the opportunity to serve this Chapter – I’ve enjoyed it and look forward to seeing you at 
future ISPE Midwest Chapter Events. 

 Jeff Rozelle

Take care and wear sunscreen!

Jeff Rozelle

President, ISPE MW Chapter

http://www.ispe.org/2016-annual-meeting


ISPE Midwest Board of Directors
Tim Alsin, President
talsin@qspec.com

Beth Brock, Vice President
brock_beth_a@elanco.com

Tiffany Coleman, Secretary
tlcoleman4@gmail.com

Mike Glasker, Treasurer
mglasker@gbateam.com

Jeff Rozelle, Past President
jeff.rozelle@crbusa.com

Vickie Norton, Board Member
vlnorton@stainlessintegrity.com 

Eric Danielson, Board Member
eric.danielson@jedunn.com

Brian Beck, Board Member   
brian.beck@zoetis.com 

Ben Schroeder, Board Member 
benjamin.j.schroeder@gsk.com 

Gary Kaplan, Board Member
Gary.Kaplan@crbusa.com 

Lindsey Daniel, CRB
lindsey.daniel@crbusa.com 

Kyle Nordstrom, ProPharma Group 
kyle.nordstrom@propharmagroup.com 

Jeremy Wynn, Paul Mueller Company
jwynn@muel.com 

Tim Jost, ProPharma Group 
tim.jost@propharmagroup.com 

Daniel Lacy, McCown Gordon 
dlacy@mccowngordon.com  

Shelley Klein, Chapter Manager
shelleyklein07@gmail.com

Upcoming Events
As we quickly approach the end of the year, we want to highlight the remaining two events that will be held this 
year and encourage people to attend for what is sure to be a great networking and educational event.  

GSK and Zoetis have generously agreed to open their doors and allow ISPE Midwest Chapter members to come in 
and tour their Lincoln facilities. We are excited to bring this event to our members and think it will be an 
informative and beneficial two days. In addition to the tours, we will be hosting a chapter dinner and meeting the 
evening of Wednesday, November 2 Lazlo’s in the Historic Haymarket. You'll have the opportunity to visit with 
fellow chapter members, meet the board, and give us your input on what types of events and presentations you'd 
like to see and hear from the chapter in 2017.  

The final event of the year will be a dinner event with educational topic with location and topic to be determined. 
We are looking for speakers for this event as well as any future events within the Midwest Chapter.  If you have 
suggestions or want to be part of the December event or future events, please reach out to any of the officers or 
board members.  

Thank you for your support of the ISPE Midwest Chapter and we hope to see you next week!

Your Company Here!
Advertise in the ISPE Midwest Newsletter:

- Directly reach hundreds of members

- Purchase single ads 
or Bundle with Sponsorships

- Support our Chapter

Contact Shelley Klein at
(913) 744-4332

or  shelleyklein07@gmail.com
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ISPE Midwest hosted a chapter event and dinner on July 26 in Minneapolis. We partnered with Upsher-Smith 
Labs to host the event at their facility. Andy Olson with Integrated Project Management gave a great and 
informative presentation on the Pillars of Project Management. These pillars included: Risk Management, Scope 
Change Management, Planning & Critical Path, and Communications Management. Attendees also gained 
insight to the growth in the biotech and pharma industries in Minnesota from Frank Jaskulke with Medical Alley 
Association. After the presentations, members enjoyed dinner and networking with colleagues.

The Pillars of Project Management
A Presentation by Andy Olson

Director, Minneapolis Operations
Integrated Project Management Company, Inc.

For more information on upcoming ISPE events, 
check out the ISPE Midwest Chapter page on ispe.org

http://www.ispe.org/midwest-chapter
http://www.ispe.org/midwest


2016 Golf Tournament
A great time was had by all at the Annual Midwest Chapter Golf Tournament on 

August 25th at Swope Memorial Golf Course. 




